**BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  $\underline{\mathbf{MUMBAI} - 400\ 001}$ 



Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Reg 7(2)of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations 2015 - Continual Disclosure

Ref: **GTN TEXTILES LIMITED** 

Pursuant to Reg 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith Disclosure dated 21st December 2023 in prescribed Form C as received from Shri Ankur Patodia, promoter of the Company

Please also find below the details of change in holdings of securities of Promoter & Member of the Promoter Group as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) for your kind perusal.

| Name of Seller & PAN   | Name of Buyer<br>& PAN              | Relation between seller & buyer                            | No of<br>shares for<br>which<br>transaction<br>made | Remarks                                    |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| Ankur Patodia, jointly with Binod Kumar Patodia & Prabha Patodia PAN of first holder: AFKPP4070Q | Ankur Patodia<br>PAN:<br>AFKPP4070Q | Buyer is the first holder and son of second & third holder | 7,24,831<br>Equity<br>Shares of<br>Rs. 10<br>each   | Inter-se<br>Transfer<br>among<br>Promoters |

Request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For GTN TEXTILES LIMITED

E.K.Balakrishnan Company Secretary

**GTN TEXTILES LIMITED** 

CIN: L18101KL2005PLC018062

MARKETING / HEAD OFFICE:

3rd Floor, Palal Towers, M.G. Road, Ravipuram, Kochi-682 016, India Phone: 91-484-2661900, Fax: 91-484-2370812/2661980 E-mail:cs@gtntextiles.com

CISTERED OFFICE :

Door No. Vni. 211 Ferrinaria P.O., Aluva - 683 112, India Phone: 91 - 64-266 1090, Fax: 91-484-2838585 Fail: alw@gtntextiles.com

CORPORATE OFFICE :

43, Mittal Chambers, 4th Floor, 228, Nariman-Point, Mumbai-400-021 India. Phones: 91-22-2202 1013 / 22028246, Fax: 91-22-2287 4144 E-mail:mumbai@gtntextiles.com www.gtntextiles.com

ISO 9001: 2015 / 14001: 2015 Certified

GTN TEXTILES LIMITED CIN L18101KL2005PLC018062 Registered Office 61/461, 6th Finor, Palal Towers Ravipuram, MG Boad, Kochl-682 016

## ANKUR PATODIA

Flat No.45, 62A Mount Unique, Peddar Road, Mumbai - 400 026

To Company Secretary GTN Textiles Limited 61/464, 6th Floor, Palal Towers, Ravipuram, MG Road, Cochin - 682016

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations 2015</u>

**Ref: GTN Textiles Limited** 

I, Ankur Patodia, undersigned being a Promoter of M/s GTN Textiles Limited ("the Company") hereby inform that 7,24,831 Equity Shares of Face value Rs. 10 ("Equity Shares") being 6.23% of the total issued and paid-up Equity Capital of the Company jointly held by me in the Company with promoters viz Shri Binod Kumar Patodia and Smt Prabha Patodia has been transferred to my individual name on 21.12.2023. The said transfer is as per an internal family arrangement and falls under inter-se transfer among promoters.

Consequent to the said transfer, my shareholding in the Company is 7,32,331 Equity Shares being 6.29% of the total issued and paid-up Equity Capital of the Company.

As required under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, I enclose herewith Form C (i.e the prescribed format under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015)

Thanking You

Name: AnkurPatodia

Promoter Date: 21.12.2023

## FORM C

SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continental Disclosure)

Name of the Company: ISIN of the Company :

GTN TEXTILES LIMITED INE302H01017

| Name, PAN, CIN/<br>DIN&, Address with<br>contact Nos.  | Category person<br>(Promoter/member<br>of the Promoter                          | Securities held<br>prior to acquisition/<br>disposal   | ss held<br>quisition/<br>sal      | Sec  | Securites acquired /Disposed | pesodsio  | Securities held, Post<br>Acquisition/Disposal   | d, Post<br>isposal                    | Date of Allotment advice/<br>Acquisition of shares/<br>Disposal of shares,specify | 20. 00 | Date of intimation to Company | Mode of acquisition/<br>disposal(on market/<br>public/rights/     | Exchange<br>on which<br>the trade |
|--|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|--------|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
|  | group/designated<br>person/Directors/-<br>immediate relative<br>to others etc.) | Type of securities (For eg.Shares, Warpants, convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.) | No.and %<br>of share<br>holding   | Type of securities<br>(For eg.Shares,<br>Warrants, conver-<br>tible Debentures,<br>Rights entitlements<br>etc) | ON Va                        | Value Transaction Type(Purchase/ sale/Pledge/ Revoation/ Invocation/Others please specify | Type of securities (For eg.Shares, Warrants, convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc) | No.and %<br>of share<br>holding       | E   | ۵      |                               | preferential offer/<br>off market/litter-se<br>transfer,ESOPs etc | was                               |
| 1  | 2   | 6  | 4                                 | 5  | 9                            | 7 8   | 6   | 10                                    | 11  | 12     | 13                            | 14  | 15                                |
| ANKUR PATODIA, BINOD KIUMAR PATODIA & BINOD KIUMAR PATODIA & BINOD KIUMAR PATODIA PAN of first holder-AF(PP40700, DIN of first holder: DO03567, Address of first holder:Filet No.45, 624 Mount Unique,Peddar Road, Mumbai - 400 026 Ph: Note: The shares have been first holder who is the Son of Second and | Promoter  | Equity Shares  | 724831 equity<br>shares and 6.23% | Equity shares  | 724,831                      | inter-se transfer<br>0 among promoters  | Equity shares   | 732331<br>Equity<br>shares &<br>6.29% |   |        |                               | inter-se transfer<br>among promoters                              | NA A                              |



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

| Type of contract         Contract         Buy         Sell           Specifications         Notional         Number of Number of Units         Number of Units           Value         Units         Value         Units           (Contracts*         (Contracts*)         (Contracts*)           16         17         18         19         20         21         22           NA         NA         NA         NA         NA         NA         NA   | Trading in derivatives | (Specify type of co        | Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc. | etc.                                 |                   |                                   | Exchange on which the trade was executed |
|--|------------------------|----------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Notional Number of Notional Number of Number |                        | Contract<br>Specifications |   | Buy                                  |                   | Sell                              |  |
| 16 17 18 19 20 21 NA NA NA NA  | *                      | 3                          |   | Number of Units (Contracts* lot size | Notional<br>Value | Number of<br>Units<br>(Contracts* |  |
| . NA NA NA NA  | 16                     |                            | 18  | 19                                   | 20                | 21                                | 22                                       |
|  | NA                     | NA                         | NA  | NA                                   | AN                | NA                                | . NA                                     |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

A

Name & Signature: ANKUR PATODIA Designation PROMOTER

Date: 21.12.2023 Place: MUMBAI

..